

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.213 OF 2023

Sajjad Shaikh Akbar Shaikh Vs. State of Maharashtra and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri M.N. Ali, Advocate for appellant.
Shri M.J. Khan, APP for respondent no.1/State.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : MARCH 23, 2023.

Heard.

2. **Admit.**
3. Call record and proceedings.
4. Learned APP waives notice of hearing for respondent no.1/State.
5. Registry to process the appeal for final hearing as per Rules.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) NO.355 OF 2023

6. Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable on 06.04.2023.
7. Learned APP waives notice for non-applicant no.1.

JUDGE

Wagh