

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 213 OF 2023
(Sajjad Shaikh Akbar Shaikh V/s State of Maharashtra & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. M. N. Ali, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr. M. J. Khan, APP for Respondent No.1/State.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
DATE : APRIL 6, 2023.

. The Respondent No.2/Victim along with her father present in Court and prays for legal aid.

2. The learned Counsel Ms. Mohini A. Sharma is appointed as Advocate to appear on behalf of the Respondent No.2.

3. The High Court Legal Services Sub Committee, Nagpur is directed to handover the case papers to the learned Counsel (appointed) for the Respondent No.2.

4. Stand over after two weeks.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)