

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 213 OF 2023

In
STAMP NO. OF

Sajjad Shaikh Akbar ShaikhPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Mah. Thr. Pso Ps Yavatmal Rural, Tq...RESPONDENT
And Dist. Yavatmal And Another

MIR NAGMAN ALI for Petitioner
APP FOR R 1 for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE J
DATE : 3rd May, 2023

P.C. :
STAND OVER AFTER SUMMER VACATION.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)