



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.213 OF 2023**

[Sajjad Shaikh Akbar Shaikh **.Vs.** State of Maharashtra and Anr.]

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Mr M. N. Ali, Advocate for Appellant.  
Mr N. B. Jawade, APP for Non-Applicant No.1/State.

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2024.**

1. Heard.
2. The learned counsel for the appellant submits that there is no need to make correction or amendment in the prayer Clause of the appeal at this juncture and it can be heard after preparation of paper-book. As such, the application bearing APPA No.372 of 2023 stands disposed of.
3. Office is directed to prepare the paper-book. Stand over to 02.01.2025.

**SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.**