



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 213 OF 2023.

Sajjad Shaikh Akbar Shaikh

-VERSUS-

State of Maharashtra and another.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

None for the Appellant.

Ms M.H. Deshmukh, A.P.P. for Respondent No.1/State.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : APRIL 08, 2026.

Ms M. Sharma, Advocate was appointed to represent the victim/Respondent no.2, however, it appears that she is not responding to the call of respondent no.2, and therefore, today respondent no.2 is personally present before the Court and requests for appointing some other Advocate.

2. Considering the above position, now Ms Priyanka Arbat, Advocate is appointed to represent respondent no.2. Ms M. Sharma, Advocate is discharged. The Secretary, High Court Legal Services

Sub-Committee, Nagpur to take note of this and provide necessary papers to the newly appointed Counsel.

3. List the matter for further consideration on 17.04.2026.

JUDGE